Air Force (14-18,5-13 Mountain West) -vs- UNLV (19-12,7-11 Mountain West)

03/08/23 at Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV

_II?_ate: ?34(())8(”\243 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Sli:::?.Th'omas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV Air Force 22 35 13 70

Referees: Nate Harris, Tommy Nunez Jr., Mike Greenstein UNLV 24 33 21 78

Air Force 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Heidbreder,Jake * 45 8-19 5-10 3-3 1-8 9 4 1 4 0 0 24

04  Murphy,Carter i 40 6-11 1-3 6-6 0-0 0 4 5 5 0 0 19

31  Petraitis,Rytis * 45 4-8 0-0 7-8 4-6 10 4 4 2 0 0 15

05 Taylor,Ethan & 20 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3

14  Becker,Beau * 28 1-8 0-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 0 2

30 Vander Zwaag,Camden 31 2-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 2 6

22 Jackson,Nikc 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 0 1

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 22-57 8-23 18-20 10-28 38 20 14 17 2 2 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-23 34.78 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 4-11 36.36 % 9-10 90.00 %

OoT1 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 8-23 34.8% 18-20 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNLV 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55  Harkless,Elijah * 39 9-20 4-10 13-18 1-5 6 2 4 4 0 2 35

02 Webster,Justin =3 41 5-11 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 3 12

12 Muoka,David * 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 2 4

05 McCabe,Jordan =3 16 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

03 Nowell,Shane * 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 1 0

15 Rodriguez,Luis 33 4-7 0-1 2-2 5-6 11 3 1 2 0 0 10

24 Johnson III,Jackie 26  2-6 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 8

00 Iwuakor,Victor 22 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 5 0 2 5 1 3

34  Burist,Cameron 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Hall,Keyshawn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 25-59 9-24 19-26 11-25 36 21 14 13 5 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-29 31.03 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 11-22 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 8-11 72.73 %

OoT1 5-8 62.50 % 2-3 66.67 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 25-59 424 % 9-24 37.5% 19-26 73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 7 times(s)

Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Points in the Paint: 26

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Air Force

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV

FOUL by TAYLOR,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by BECKER,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
MISS JUMPER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
ASSIST by MURPHY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
TURNOVER by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BECKER,BEAU
REBOUND OFF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU

TURNOVER by BECKER,BEAU

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ETHAN

SUB IN by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by MURPHY,CARTER

19:47
19:47
19:47
19:29

19:20

19:00

18:42

18:12

17:49

17:42

17:31

17:09
16:37
16:37
16:11

15:43
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:24

14:55

14:33

14:15

14:07

13:56
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:24
13:13
12:46
12:42

0-1

3-1

5-1

5-4

5-6

5-9

5-11

7-11
7-13

H1

V2

V4

V1

H1

H4

H 6

H4
H6

MISS FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by NOWELL,SHANE
MISS 3PTR by NOWELL,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by NOWELL,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by NOWELL,SHANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MUOKA,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MUOKA,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN
ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by NOWELL,SHANE

SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

GOOD DUNK by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
ASSIST by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by NOWELL,SHANE
SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by MUOKA,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON III,JACKIE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURPHY,CARTER

FOUL by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BECKER,BEAU
SUB IN by JACKSON,NIKC

TURNOVER by JACKSON,NIKC

BLOCK by JACKSON,NIKC

REBOUND DEF by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
GOOD 3PTR by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
ASSIST by MURPHY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

MISS JUMPER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

MISS JUMPER by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

TURNOVER by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint)

7-14

12-16
14-16

H7

H4
H 2

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
GOOD FT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by NOWELL,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOWELL,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by MCCABE,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
TURNOVER by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

STEAL by NOWELL,SHANE

MISS LAYUP by NOWELL,SHANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NOWELL,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by NOWELL,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by NOWELL,SHANE

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

STEAL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by NOWELL,SHANE



REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TURNOVER by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIKC
SUB IN by BECKER,BEAU

MISS FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

TURNOVER by MURPHY,CARTER

FOUL by MURPHY,CARTER

SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARTER

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

TURNOVER by BECKER,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
ASSIST by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,BEAU

FOUL by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN(in the paint)

05:16
04:59
04:43
04:43

04:37
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:26
04:26
04:09
03:55
03:35
03:24
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:06

02:32
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
01:55
01:30
01:30
01:13

00:43

15-16
15-19

15-21

17-21

20-21

21-21

22-21

22-24

H1
H4

H6

H4

H1

V1

H 2

FOUL by NOWELL,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by NOWELL,SHANE
SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by HALL,KEYSHAWN
TURNOVER by HALL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

STEAL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOI? LAYUP by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HALL,KEYSHAWN

SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

MISS FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by MUOKA,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON III,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

SUB IN by NOWELL,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON III,JACKIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB OUT by NOWELL,SHANE

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by BURIST,CAMERON
ASSIST by HARKLESS,ELIJAH



REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

00:34
00:17

00:09
00:00

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
20:00 SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
20:00 SUB OUT by BURIST,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by NOWELL,SHANE
20:00 SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB OUT by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN 20:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,CARTER 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 19:45 25-24 V1
ASSIST by MURPHY,CARTER ==
19:21 FOUL by NOWELL,SHANE
19:21 TURNOVER by NOWELL,SHANE
19:07 FOUL by NOWELL,SHANE
19:07 SUB OUT by NOWELL,SHANE
19:07 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint) 19:04 27-24 V3
18:46 MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS ==
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,BEAU 18:31
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:07 MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE ==
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ETHAN 17:53
17:53 STEAL by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
17:48 TURNOVER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by PETRAITIS,RYTIS 17:27 29-24 V5
17:05 29-27 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
== ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 16:46
== REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
16:36 29-30 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by MCCABE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MURPHY,CARTER 16:16
16:16 STEAL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
16:16 SUB OUT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
16:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
15:55 29-32 H3 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,BEAU 15:30 31-32 H1
ASSIST by PETRAITIS,RYTIS --
15:05 TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05
15:05 SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
15:05 SUB IN by HARKLESS, ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ETHAN 14:41 33-32 V1
ASSIST by PETRAITIS,RYTIS --
14:41 FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID
14:41 SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
14:41 SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ETHAN 14:41 34-32 V2
14:26 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by BECKER,BEAU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN

FOUL by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

MISS 3PTR by BECKER,BEAU

FOUL by BECKER,BEAU

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ETHAN

SUB IN by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by BECKER,BEAU

MISS LAYUP by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BECKER,BEAU
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,BEAU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BECKER,BEAU
SUB IN by JACKSON,NIKC
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER
GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
ASSIST by MURPHY,CARTER

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER

34-36
36-36

36-37
36-38

36-39

36-41

36-43

37-43
38-43

41-43

41-46

42-46

H2

H1
H2

H3

H5

H7

H6
H5

H 2

H5

H 4

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
TURNOVER by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

GOOD FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH
GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

GOOI? DUNK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

BLOCK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by IWUAKOR,VICTOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BURIST,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
REBOUND OFF by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
FOUL by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

BLOCK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

GOOD 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
ASSIST by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE



GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER
FOUL by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

FOUL by JACKSON,NIKC

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NIKC

REBOUND OFF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,CARTER
ASSIST by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

FOUL by JACKSON,NIKC

MISS JUMPER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

STEAL by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by JACKSON,NIKC

MISS FT by JACKSON,NIKC

GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

GOOD 3PTR by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
ASSIST by JACKSON,NIKC

REBOUND DEF by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
FOUL by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

43-46

43-47
43-48
45-48

46-48

46-49

46-50

49-50

50-50

50-52

51-52
52-52
52-54
55-54

H3

H4
H5
H 3

H2

H3

H4

H1

H2

H1

H2
V1

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID
SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
MISS FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

BLOCK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BURIST,CAMERON
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB OUT by BURIST,CAMERON
SUB IN by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

FOUL by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB OUT by MUOKA,DAVID

SUB IN by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS



02:29 MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIKC --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CARTER(in the paint) 02:02 57-54 V3
ASSIST by HEIDBREDER,JAKE --

01:47 FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

01:47 TURNOVER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARTER 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

FOUL by JACKSON,NIKC 01:37

01:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

01:37 SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON

01:37 MISS FT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIKC =
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CARTER 01:20

01:20 BLOCK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
01:14 57-56 V1 paint)

-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint) 00:37
00:37 BLOCK by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:32

MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 00:26

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

TURNOVER by TEAM 00:26
00:26 SUB OUT by BURIST,CAMERON
00:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by JACKSON,NIKC 00:18
00:18 57-57 GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
00:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
00:18 SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON
00:18 MISS FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NIKC --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

TURNOVER by MURPHY,CARTER 00:03
00:03 STEAL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
00:03 SUB OUT by BURIST,CAMERON
00:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV

04:48 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
= REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS
04:42 57-60 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
= ASSIST by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN 04:09
REBOUND OFF by PETRAITIS,RYTIS =
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 04:04 60-60

ASSIST by PETRAITIS,RYTIS =
03:49 60-62 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MURPHY,CARTER 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
03:49 SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NIKC 03:49
SUB IN by BECKER,BEAU 03:49

03:49 60-63 H3 GOOD FT by HARKLESS,ELIJAH



GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER
GOOD FT by MURPHY,CARTER
FOUL by BECKER,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
SUB OUT by BECKER,BEAU
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN
GOOD FT by PETRAITIS,RYTIS
FOUL by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MURPHY,CARTER

TURNOVER by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

FOUL by PETRAITIS,RYTIS

GOOD LAYUP by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by VANDER ZWAAG,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by PETRAITIS,RYTIS(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

61-63

62-63
62-65

62-67

63-67
64-67

64-68

64-71

65-71

66-71

66-72

66-73
66-74

66-75
66-76
68-76

68-77

H2

H1
H3

H5

H4
H3

H 4

H7

H6

H5

H6

H7
H8

H9
H 10
H8

H9

FOUL by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BURIST,CAMERON
SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS, ELIJAH

STEAL by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by HARKLESS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOI? LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

GOOD FT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
SUB IN by BURIST,CAMERON
MISS FT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
FOUL by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB OUT by IWUAKOR,VICTOR

SUB IN by JOHNSON III,JACKIE

GOOD FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARKLESS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by JOHNSON III,JACKIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON III,JACKIE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BURIST,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(fastbreak)

68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,LUIS(fastbreak)

70-78

H8



